ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO: DATE ISSUED: June 21, 2018
Northern Virginia Family Services
Qakton, Virginia 22124 AGREEMENT TITLE: Money Management

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term shall be from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 (Fiscal Contract Year) and will continue
thereafter until the County Board of Arlington County no longer authorizes funds for the services covered by this
contract. Each successive contract year in which the County Board authorizes funds shall cover the period from July
1, through June 30.

The contract amount shall not exceed $47,238.00

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
The contract documents consist of the Agreement No. 461-08 (previous contract number) and 244-11, Amendments
1-4, Attachments, and EXHIBITS.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Stephanie Berkowitz TELEPHONE NO.: (571) 748-2506
EMAIL ADDRESS: sberkowitz@nvfs.org
COUNTY CONTACT: Jim Baker TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-1713
EMAIL ADDRESS: jbaker@arlingtonva.us
= £ — — —— ) e e —

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATIO

Unupbeen kel ol

TRY;Y
Vanessa Momtehead\ N Date
Procurement Officer

Distribution: Contract File:1 Contractor: 1 DHS: 2 Purchasing Admin: 1



o —

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 244-11-X
Previous Agreement No. 244-11

AMENDMENT NUMBER 5

This Amendment Number 5 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and Amendment Number 1 to 4, amends Agreement Number 244-11 dated 06/01/2016 {“Main

Agreement”) and made between Northern Virginia Family Services, 10455 White Granite Drive, Oakton,
Virginia 22124 (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia {“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Main Agreement,
the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable
consideration specified In this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM AND PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The contract term shall be from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 (Fiscal Contract Year) and will
continue thereafter until the County Board of Arlington County no longer authorizes funds for the
services covered by this contract. Each successive contract year in which the County Board authorizes
funds shall cover the period from July 1 to June 30.

REVISE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
For services rendered and goods provided and accepted by the Project Officer, the County will pay the

Contractor up to a maximum amount of $47,238 for the contract period. The County shall not pay the
Contractor any other sum under this agreement.

REVISE AGREEMENT NUMBER TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The Agreement number is changed from 244-11 to 244-11-X to identify the contract as an Exempt
Purchase Agreement number 38, payment abligations awarded by the County Board.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICES

SIGNED /(xd/v M?/Z/Q,

ME: MARIA MEREDI PRINT : ANDREA ECK
TITLE: ACTING PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIBENT OF PROGRAMS
DATE: t@i = DATE: Nipl 21/ 1D
[ I 4

Agreement No, 244-11-X
Bmendment No. 5
1




